Date In: 29/13/13-10.78	Jeb description	ON	Date & Time Completed	Dor	ie py
Ref No: Ha GA 2 12011774 174	SAS e-filing	g		**************************************	
Veh No: GBB190 d	E-mail (with	ia Shrs, AIC 2hrs)	T i		
D.O.A : 2010 - 07:12	i-Motor Cla	aim Form		***	
	i-Motor W/	O (Within: OD 2hr	r, TP 4brs)		
OD (TP)! Reporting Only	i-Photo Upi	loaded		-	
TP Insurer:	Assessment/S	Survey Report			
Transurer.	Ass't Report	by Fax / Hand t	0 Owner/Wksp		
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (Tel: F	ax:	
TP Particulars: Veh No: GM	ITINS .	. INC()/Non-INC()	4	
Owner / Driver: (Tel:)	NA 15-2
Policy No: () F	Period: ()	Cover Type: ()	
Confirmed by: (Date:	Time:)	
Insured/Driver Liability: (%)	[Note-Est. Status (WO): N: 0-20	%; P: 21-79%. P: 80-10	00%]	-
Year of Registration: ()	Warranty: YES ()	•	_
Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1,		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>		
General Remarks:		4 × 5 Y 7 X 4	1. C. S. S. J.	कर एउटा	
	and the statement of the land of the conduction of the			5400 Pr 1	
() Walk-In Customer: Customer's inf			ctly NO refer of repairer.		
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insur		N. C.	: :		
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Invoice	e: YES()/1	NO(); To	wing Co: ()
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/	Courtesy Car ()	Date& Firms Completed	Done	by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/ 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$	Courtesy Car ()	Date&Timis Coimple*sd*	Done	s by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/6 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury:	Courtesy Car ()	Date & Timis Coimple ad	Done	s)by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/6 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury:	Courtesy Car ()	Date & Timie Coimple ad	E Done	s)by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/6 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury:	Courtesy Car ()	Date&Timis Coimple*sd	ES Done	s)by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/6 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury:	Courtesy Car ()	Date&Timis Coimple*sd	Done	s)by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/6 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury:	Courtesy Car ()	Date & Timis Coimple ad	ES Done	Sby
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/6 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury:	Courtesy Car ()	Date & Timie Coimple ad	Done	s)by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/6 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury:	Courtesy Car ()	Date & Timis Coimple ad	Bone	s)by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/(2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection B) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Pate/Time Actions	Courtesy Car (Javoice Press		Ant (S)	Ane
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/(2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection B) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Pate/Time Actions	Courtesy Car (aration Checklist	a diodora	Am
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/(2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection B) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Pate/Time Actions	Courtesy Car (1) AR : Accident R	aration Checklist	Ant (S)	Ane
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/(2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Pate/Time Actions Limant's Particulars:	Courtesy Car (1) AR : Accident R 2) DA : Damage A 3) TF : Towing Fee	aration Checklist sporting (\$30); ssessment (\$100); INC (\$80) \$40/\$	Anet (5) 	Ane
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/(2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Pate/Time Actions Limant's Particulars:- ver/Owner:	Courtesy Car (1) AR : Accident R 2) DA : Damage A 3) TF : Towing Fee 4) FT : Follow-Thr	eporting (330); ssessment (5100); INC (580) S40/S sugh Survey \$1	Anet (5) 	Ane
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/(2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Pate/Time Actions Limant's Particulars:- ver/Owner:	Courtesy Car (1) AR: Accident R 2) DA: Darnage A 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-Thr 5) FT: Follow-Thr For claiming aga	ration Checklist eporting (\$30); ssessment (\$100); INC (\$80) \$40/5 ough Survey (\$200) ough Survey (Resurvey) ough Survey (Resurvey) sinst JNC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005)	Anet (S)	Ane
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/(2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Pate/Time Actions Limant's Particulars:- ver/Owner:	Courtesy Car (1) AR: Accident R 2) DA: Damage As 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-Thr 5) FT: Follow-Thr For claiming aga 6) TR: Re-inspection	eporting (\$30); seessment (\$100); INC (\$80) \$40/5 ough Survey (Resurvey) sinst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) on	Ant (S) (\$1.Bill 45 20 30 75	Ane
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/(2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Pate/Time Actions Limant's Particulars:- ver/Owner:	Courtesy Car (1) AR: Accident R 2) DA: Darnage A 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-Thr 5) FT: Follow-Thr For claiming aga	eporting (\$30); seessment (\$100); INC (\$80) \$40/5 sugh Survey (Resurvey) \$1000; INC (\$100); INC (\$100); sugh Survey (\$100); su	Ant (S) (\$1.Bill 45 20 30 75	Ane
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/(2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Date/Time Actions Immant's Particulars: ver/Owner: htact No: maged Portion:	Courtesy Car (1) AR: Accident R 2) DA: Damage Ai 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-Thr 5) FT: Follow-Thr For claiming aga 6) TR: Re-inspecti 7) N1: Idao DA + S 8) NTUC Additions OD*	pration Checklist sporting (330); ssessment (5100); INC (580) S40/S sugh Survey (Resurvey) sinst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) on SY MRT Survey S10 Services:	Ant (S) (\$1.Bill 45 20 30 75	Anti
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/(2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection ()/(3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury : ———————————————————————————————————	Courtesy Car (1) AR: Accident R 2) DA: Damage Ai 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-Thr 5) FT: Follow-Thr For claiming aga 6) TR: Re-inspecti 7) N1: Idao DA + 5 8) NTUC Additions OD1* *N5: Courtesy C	pration Checklist eporting (330); seessment (5100); INC (580) S40/S ough Survey (Resurvey) 5: inst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) on 5' iMRT Survey 51: ar/Tpt Allowance	Amet (S) 	Anti
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/(2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Date/Time Actions Actions Actions Actions Actions Actions Actions Actions Actions Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	Courtesy Car (1) AR: Accident R 2) DA: Damage Ai 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-Thr 5) FT: Follow-Thr For claiming aga 6) TR: Re-inspecti 7) N1: Idao DA + S 8) NTUC Additions OD*	pration Checklist eporting (\$30); seessment (\$100); INC (\$80) \$40/\$ ough Survey (Resurvey) inst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) on \$7 MRT Survey S16 Services: or / Tpt Allowance ordination \$5	Amt (5) 	Amu
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/(2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Date/Time Actions M 2000000 mimant's Particulars: iver/Owner: maged Portion: Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	Courtesy Car (1) AR: Accident R 2) DA: Damage Ai 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-Thr 5) FT: Follow-Thr For claiming aga 6) TR: Re-inspectio 7) N1: Idao DA + 5 8) NTUC Additions OIL* *N5: Courtesy C *N6: Repair Co- *N7: Fost Repair *N8: DV / Collect	pration Checklist eporting (330); seessment (5100); INC (\$80) S40/S ough Survey (Resurvey) inst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) on S MRT Survey S10 inst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) on S inst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005)	Amt (S) 	Ahr.(
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/(2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Date/Time Actions M 2000000 mimant's Particulars: iver/Owner: maged Portion: Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	Courtesy Car (1) AR: Accident R 2) DA: Damage Ai 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-Thr 5) FT: Follow-Thr For claiming aga 6) TR: Re-inspecti 7) N1: Idao DA + S 8) NTUC Additions OI)* *N5: Courtesy C *N6: Repair Co-e *N7: Post Repair *N8: DV / Collect TP (N11): TP (N	pration Checklist eporting (330); sessment (5100); INC (880) S40/S ough Survey (Resurvey) om S/ inst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) om S/ MRT Survey S10 Ser/Tpt Allowence ordination S Inspection S/ it Excess Coordination on INC) against INC S/	Anet (S) [\$1.Bill 45 20 30 75 50 85 10 25 10 25 10 25 10 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	Ant
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Date/Time Actions	Courtesy Car (1) AR: Accident R 2) DA: Damage Ai 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-Thr 5) FT: Follow-Thr For claiming aga 6) TR: Re-inspectio 7) N1: Idao DA + 5 8) NTUC Additions OIL* *N5: Courtesy C *N6: Repair Co- *N7: Fost Repair *N8: DV / Collect	pration Checklist eporting (330); sessment (5100); INC (880) S40/S ough Survey (Resurvey) om S/ inst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) om S/ MRT Survey S10 Ser/Tpt Allowence ordination S Inspection S/ it Excess Coordination on INC) against INC S/	Amt (\$) Matt (\$	Anti

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date Of Report 29/10/2020 10:28 Date Of Accident 28/10/2020 07:10

Exact Location Of Accident EUNOS LINK BEFORE UBI AVE 2

Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number GBB1900L

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner WORLD AUTO PTE LTD

Co Reg No 2XXXXXX765H **Email Address** NOEMAIL

Mobile Phone No.

Alternative Phone No OFFICE-64513933

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer HYUNDAI

Model H1 STAREX VAN 2.5 CRDI

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at WORKING

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No, Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE Vehicle Category

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

Type Of Coverage THIRD PARTY

Fleet Policy

Policy Number MOMVC000008033-01-000

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver TAN POI HAP NRIC No SXXXX605J Date Of Birth 19/11/1948 Occupation OUTDOOR Date Of Driving Pass 23/11/1970

Driving Experience 49 YEARS AND 11 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-97897952

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-97897952

EMail Address NOEMAIL

BLK 498F TAMPINES STREET 45 Address

#07-414

Postcode 524498

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions DRIZZLING

Road Surface WET

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged? I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO STATEMENT.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

Vehicle Registration Number

GU5144S

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

UEN: ""
200006765H

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: X

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

SKETCH PLAN Δ A A: 413131900L B B: GUJINYS Emos Unk DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

bpped.	1 stapped my	vehicle 43 Wel	s Endderly 1	tell an impacy	y my
rehicle	and realisted	that vehicle 1	s hist out a	ny vehicle rear	bo chin
					W.

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every resp

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's signature Name: NRIC/FIN No .:

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACC	IDENT DATE: 128/13/	23.)(DD/MM/YYYY), TIME: (67 : 15	(MM:MM)
211	ATION: EURDS LINK			. 7
1.	DETAILS OF VEHICLE a) VEHICLE NUMBER:	GBB1900L.	9	(1 5)
22.2	b)INSURANCE COMPANY c)POLICY NUMBER:			
	e)MAKE & MODEL:			5:
	f)TYPE:(SALOON / COUPE g) VEHICLE CATEGORY: (P) h) PURPOSE OF USING AT /	RIVATE / COMMERCIA ACCIDENT TIME: 6	AL/MOTORCYCL	(E) ·
2.	i) ARE YOU CLAIMING UND IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIS INSURED / POLICY HOLDER	RD PARTY CLAIM / RE	RANCE (YES/NO) PORTING ONLY)	39
	A)NAME: WOT W ANTO		(MALE/ CONTACT:_6Y	FEMALEL SISSIS
	* CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIV	/EP ALSO BOLICY HOL	IDED.	• •
Ho of passange	DRIVER	ER ALSO FOLICT HO		FEMALE)
(1.)	b)NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	Jam gines 4 95	CONTACT: 9	7897957 (524498)
	*d)DATE OF BIRTH: (/_ e)OCCUPATION: (INDOOR		IM/YYYY)	
4.	f)YEARS OF DRIVING EXPRE WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOY	ERIENCE: YEE OF THE INSURE		YE\$ / NO)
5.	IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF a) WEATHER CONDITION: (PLEAR / RAINING / O)
	b)ROAD SURFACE: (DRY / WAS ANYBODY INJURED (Y a)REPORTED TO POLICE (YE	ES / 160)		
8	IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH	CH POLICE STATION:_	34	
Ne of passenger	a) VEHICLE NUMBER: 4 b) DRIVER'S NAME:	ציינולט	_MODEL:	
() 9.	 C) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: [HIRD PARTY VEHICLE 		_CONTACT:	
No of passenger Induding driver)	d) VEHICLE NUMBER: e) DRIVER'S NAME: f) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:		_MODEL:	1
	IJ NKIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	Na Carlotte	_CONTACT::-	9
- W W W	₩			84

email =
fax =
VIDEO = X





5 Kim Chuan Lane, Singapore 537070 Tel: 6451 3933 Fax: 6455 7576 Email: enquiry@worldauto.com.sg Website: www.worldauto.com.sg

Date: 28th Oct 2020

Attn: To whom it may concern

Dear Sir/Mdm,

RE: LETTER OF AUTHORITY

This is to certify that TAN POI HAP, S0686605J, is an employee of our company.

He is authorized by the company to file an accident report for the following vehicle;

VEHICLE NUMBER:

GBB1900L

VEHICLE MODEL:

HYUNDAI STAREX

Thank you.

Yours truly,

Daniel Tan

Manager, Administration

UEN: 200006765



GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

UEN: T15FC0029B GST REG. NO.: M90370081T 3 TEMASEK AVENUE, #16-01 CENTENNIAL TOWER

SINGAPORE 039190 TEL: +65 6804 6000 FAX: +65 6235 2616

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE THIRD PARTY ONLY POLICY SCHEDULE

ORIGINAL

We, Great American Insurance Company (hereinafter called the Insurer), hereby agree, in consideration of the payment to us by or on behalf of the Insured of the premium specified in the Schedule, to insure against loss, liability or expense in the manner hereinafter provided. Subject to the following terms, conditions, exclusions, clauses, endorsements and warranties printed hereon or attached hereto.

Policy No.

: MOMVC000008033-01-000

Issue Date

: 14/08/2020

Intermediary

Ng May Poh

Insured

: World Auto Pte Ltd

Address

No.5, Kim Chuan Lane

Singapore 537070

Period of Insurance

From 05/09/2020 (00:00) To 04/09/2021 (23:59) (Both Dates Inclusive)

Policy Version

: MVC 0116 V1.6

Coverage Details

Sum Insured

N/A

Premium Inclusive GST

SGD 876.70

Cover Type

Commercial Vehicle (Third Party Only)

Named Driver 01

Any persons who is driving on the policyholder's order or with their permission

Type of Business

: Others

Vehicle Make Model

HYUNDAI H1 STAREX VAN 2.5

Manufacturing Year

Engine Number

2008

: D4CB8404674

Registration Number

CRDI

Tonnage

1.16

Vehicle Body

: GBB1900L

remote Body

: VAN

Chassis Number

: KMFWBH7JR9U094350

NCD Entitlement

20% No Claim Discount

Preferred Workshop

: Not Applicable

Excess (Section 1)

: N/A

Excess (Section 2)

e cover

LACESS (Section 2)

N/A

Windscreen Excess

N/A

Hire Purchase

N/A

Company

Subjected to the following terms, conditions, clauses, endorsements and warranties printed hereon or attached hereto:

Nature of Business:- Motor Vehicle Services and Repair Workshop

THE FOLLOWING ENDORSEMENTS AND CLAUSES ARE APPLICABLE TO THIS POLICY

Third Party Only

It is hereby understood and agreed that Section I (and its Exceptions) of this Policy are not applicable. The Insurer shall only indemnify the Insured under Section II of the Policy.